

Town of Mocksville Water Facilities Contract 13.0 Wilkesboro and Sofley Street Water Line			Chonzie, Inc. Asheville, North Carolina License No. 80701		North State Water & Sewer, Inc. Winston-Salem, North Carolina License No. 76022		Lakely's Backhoe Service, Inc. Mocksville, North Carolina License No. 46862		Gilbert Engineering Company Statesville, North Carolina License No. 999		Revels Construction Olin, North Carolina License No. 79945		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	12-inch Water Line	LF	934	\$58.86	\$54,975.24	\$85.00	\$79,390.00	\$122.00	\$113,948.00	\$102.00	\$95,268.00	76.09	\$71,068.06
2	12-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	334	85.53	28,567.02	100.00	33,400.00	131.00	43,754.00	151.00	50,434.00	146.60	48,964.40
3	6-inch Water Line	LF	256	41.54	10,634.24	40.00	10,240.00	35.00	8,960.00	63.00	16,128.00	46.10	11,801.60
4	6-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	190	59.79	11,360.10	55.00	10,450.00	61.00	11,590.00	94.00	17,860.00	79.57	15,118.30
5	4-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	9	145.18	1,306.62	55.00	495.00	100.00	900.00	160.00	1,440.00	78.50	706.50
6	12-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	3	852.50	2,557.50	850.00	2,550.00	736.00	2,208.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	608.35	1,825.05
7	6-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	2	750.50	1,501.00	600.00	1,200.00	289.00	578.00	575.00	1,150.00	525.00	1,050.00
8	12-inch X 6-inch RJ Tee	EA	1	1,091.75	1,091.75	1,000.00	1,000.00	865.00	865.00	1,235.00	1,235.00	614.63	614.63
9	12-inch RJ Tee	EA	1	1,622.50	1,622.50	800.00	800.00	1,130.00	1,130.00	1,625.00	1,625.00	877.16	877.16
10	4-inch RJ Tee	EA	1	415.25	415.25	600.00	600.00	312.00	312.00	805.00	805.00	182.50	182.50
11	4-inch X 12-inch RJ Reducer	EA	1	665.50	665.50	600.00	600.00	510.00	510.00	650.00	650.00	358.00	358.00
12	4-inch Plug	EA	1	143.00	143.00	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00	260.00	260.00	45.00	45.00
13	12-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	987.25	987.25	900.00	900.00	585.00	585.00	830.00	830.00	535.00	535.00
14	4-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	280.50	280.50	400.00	400.00	210.00	210.00	345.00	345.00	147.00	147.00
15	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	4,675.00	9,350.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,570.00	5,140.00	4,240.00	8,480.00	2,624.00	5,248.00
16	4-inch Gate Valve	EA	3	1,643.40	4,930.20	2,000.00	6,000.00	835.00	2,505.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	730.00	2,190.00
17	6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	EA	1	4,001.25	4,001.25	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,340.00	4,340.00	2,025.00	2,025.00
18	3/4-inch Long-Side Service Connections	EA	9	1,560.42	14,043.78	2,000.00	18,000.00	1,280.00	11,520.00	1,750.00	15,750.00	2,180.42	19,623.78
19	3/4-inch Short-Side Service Connections	EA	13	1,250.30	16,253.90	1,400.00	18,200.00	700.00	9,100.00	1,005.00	13,065.00	1,494.00	19,422.00
20	Fire Hydrant	EA	1	5,925.60	5,925.60	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,275.00	5,275.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	4,020.00	4,020.00
21	8-inch DIP Sewer	LF	40	95.00	3,800.00	90.00	3,600.00	180.00	7,200.00	220.00	8,800.00	82.00	3,280.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	7	214.29	1,500.03	120.00	840.00	400.00	2,800.00	105.00	735.00	750.00	5,250.00
23	Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	6	200.00	1,200.00	150.00	900.00	400.00	2,400.00	160.00	960.00	783.00	4,698.00
24	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	SY	100	60.00	6,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	204.00	20,400.00
25	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	SY	50	120.00	6,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	350.00	17,500.00	200.00	10,000.00	204.00	10,200.00
26	Gravel Driveway Replacement	SY	25	66.50	1,662.50	40.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,500.00	35.00	875.00	172.70	4,317.50
27	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	150	50.00	7,500.00	30.00	4,500.00	20.00	3,000.00	42.00	6,300.00	60.00	9,000.00
28	Stone Fill Material	CY	150	50.00	7,500.00	55.00	8,250.00	60.00	9,000.00	56.00	8,400.00	60.00	9,000.00
29	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
30	Landscape & Restoration	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
31	Traffic Control	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 31)					221,774.73		258,515.00		292,500.00		327,835.00		331,967.48
32	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 31)	LS	1		6,653.24		7,238.42		1,500.00		9,830.00		9,943.33
33	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 33)					\$238,427.97		\$275,753.42		\$304,000.00		\$347,665.00		\$351,910.81

Irregularities										Math Error		Math Error
----------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	------------	--	------------

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 2:00pm

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: Sydney S. Polter

Town of Mocksville Water Facilities Contract 13.0 Wilkesboro Sofley Street Water Line			Carolina Grading & Utilities, Inc. Warrensville, North Carolina License No. 30287		Bell Construction Co., Inc. Statesville, North Carolina License No. 3051		Hickory Sand Co., Inc. Hickory, North Carolina License No. 2648		Smith Rowe, LLC Mount Airy, North Carolina License No. 70021		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Number of Units	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	12-inch Water Line	LF	934	72.00	\$67,248.00	72.00	\$67,248.00	113.50	\$106,009.00	94.08	\$87,870.72
2	12-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	334	115.00	38,410.00	100.00	33,400.00	149.50	49,933.00	213.16	71,195.44
3	6-inch Water Line	LF	256	55.00	14,080.00	45.00	11,520.00	90.00	23,040.00	75.43	19,310.08
4	6-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	190	75.00	14,250.00	66.00	12,540.00	124.00	23,560.00	96.72	18,376.80
5	4-inch RJ DIP Water Line	LF	9	135.00	1,215.00	105.00	945.00	215.00	1,935.00	703.79	6,334.11
6	12-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,182.00	3,546.00	2,110.00	6,330.00	1,500.02	4,500.06
7	6-inch RJ DIP 90 Bend	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	827.00	1,654.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.60	2,001.20
8	12-inch X 6-inch RJ Tee	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,187.00	1,187.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,471.83	1,471.83
9	12-inch RJ Tee	EA	1	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,690.00	1,690.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	1,623.02	1,623.02
10	4-inch RJ Tee	EA	1	391.00	391.00	840.00	840.00	1,235.00	1,235.00	1,068.89	1,068.89
11	4-inch X 12-inch RJ Reducer	EA	1	500.00	500.00	692.00	692.00	2,810.00	2,810.00	852.67	852.67
12	4-inch Plug	EA	1	150.00	150.00	90.00	90.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	869.51	869.51
13	12-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	780.00	780.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,046.88	1,046.88
14	4-inch RJ Solid Sleeve	EA	1	350.00	350.00	280.00	280.00	2,640.00	2,640.00	613.16	613.16
15	12-inch Gate Valve	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,465.00	12,930.00	3,720.00	7,440.00	3,114.26	6,228.52
16	4-inch Gate Valve	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,780.00	5,340.00	1,451.06	4,353.18
17	6-inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	8,330.38	8,330.38
18	3/4-inch Long-Side Service Connections	EA	9	1,350.00	12,150.00	2,810.00	25,290.00	2,900.00	26,100.00	1,438.85	12,949.65
19	3/4-inch Short-Side Service Connections	EA	13	1,000.00	13,000.00	1,685.00	21,905.00	1,350.00	17,550.00	710.25	9,233.25
20	Fire Hydrant	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,180.00	6,180.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,382.83	5,382.83
21	8-inch DIP Sewer	LF	40	95.00	3,800.00	225.00	9,000.00	265.00	10,600.00	414.07	16,562.80
22	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	SY	7	350.00	2,450.00	120.00	840.00	190.00	1,330.00	192.19	1,345.33
23	Concrete Driveway Replacement	SY	6	350.00	2,100.00	120.00	720.00	225.00	1,350.00	420.33	2,521.98
24	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	SY	100	185.00	18,500.00	120.00	12,000.00	55.00	5,500.00	200.25	20,025.00
25	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	SY	50	200.00	10,000.00	120.00	6,000.00	215.00	10,750.00	582.57	29,128.50
26	Gravel Driveway Replacement	SY	25	65.00	1,625.00	31.80	795.00	18.00	450.00	14.34	358.50
27	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	150	37.00	5,550.00	40.25	6,037.50	3.00	450.00	10.97	1,645.50
28	Stone Fill Material	CY	150	38.00	5,700.00	78.15	11,722.50	50.00	7,500.00	62.12	9,318.00
29	Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,846.57	6,846.57
30	Landscape & Restoration	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,386.41	11,386.41
31	Traffic Control	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,275.00	33,275.00
SUBTOTAL (All Items 1 through 31)					348,099.00		364,592.00		369,302.00		396,025.77
32	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Items 1 through 31)	LS	1		10,094.87		5,000.00		10,000.00	11,880.77	11,880.77
33	Contingency Allowance	LS	1		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (All Items 1 through 33)					\$368,193.87		\$379,592.00		\$389,302.00		\$417,906.54

Irregularities

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 at 2:00pm

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: *Sydney S. Polter*